CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE



POSTLAND, MAINE 04101 (207) 874-8300

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

na mainting

Raising Domesticated Animals

April 2, 1990

Ms. Roxanne C. Scott-Hurtubise 170 Belfort Street Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Ms. Scott-Hurtubise:

In your recent letter dated March 30th, you asked for information concerning the raising of domesticated animals in the R-3 Residence Zone, such as at your residence at 170 Belfort Street. We have reviewed the City Zoning Ordinance relating to your raising of domesticated animals.

Section 14-68(3)(d) of the City Zoning Ordinance reads as follows:

Conditional Uses in the R-1 Residence Zones only:

"Raising of demestic animals, excluding pigs and reptiles, for noncommercial purposes with no animals kept on any lot less than three (3) acres or closer than one hundred (100) feet to any street or lot line, and provided that:

"i. The housing, feeding, exercise, and waste disposal areas of the animals will not create undue odor, noise, nuisance, health, or safety hazards to neighboring properties."

This conditional use is found only in the R-1 Residence and the IR-1 Residence Zones, which are located in Stroudwater and on the Portland's Islands of Casco Bay. Conditional uses require approval by the City's Zoning Board of Appeals.

Sincerely,

Warren J. Turner

Administrative Assistant

cc: P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services Merlin Leary, Code Enforcement Officer William D. Giroux, Zoning Enforcement Officer

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE



389 CONGRESS STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 (207) 874-8300

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

170 Belfort St. 1

March 12, 1990

Ms. Roxanne C. Scott-Hurtubise 170 Belfort Street Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Ms. Scott-Hurtubise:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of March 9th in which you indicated that the storage of dumpsters on your residentially zoned lard is only a temporary measure until such time as the remaining dumpsters will be removed from your property in a timely manner.

We do not have any control over the people who file complaints, but we merely follow up each one received as soon as possible.

A copy of your letter has been forwarded to the Office of the City's Corporation Counsel for their information. The City's policy of not revealing the identity of the persons filing complaints is a practical one, for otherwise, there would be no likelihood of receiving complaints for violations of the Zoning Ordinance. A neighbor would not be likely to make a complaint if he or she knew that this office was going to reveal the scurce of the complaint. We believe that you will understand the reasoning behind this policy.

We must request that you notify this office as to how soon "in a timely manner" is in days, months, or other customary measurement of time. Any dumpsters on a residential lot in the R-3 Residence Zone are considered to be a violation.

epoperation and proceedings of the control of the c

Sincerely.

Warren J. Turner

Administrative Assistant

cc: P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief, Inspection Services
William D. Giroux, Zoning Enforcement Officer
Merlin Leary, Code Enforcement Officer

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE



389 CONGRESS STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 (207) 874-8300

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT

February 28, 1990

RE: 1707Belfort Street

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

Mrs. Roxanne C. Scott 170 Belfort treet Portland, Maine 04103

Dear Mrs. Scott:

We have received a complaint that several dumpsters are being stored on your property in the R-3 Residence Zone at the corner of Belfort and Iffley Streets. The open storage of dumpsters on residentially zoned land is not among those uses allowed in the R-3 Residence Zone.

A complaint has been received from your neighborhood and the fact that dumpsters are being stored on your property has been verified by our field inspector. Please advise this office concerning what action you incend to take regarding these dumpsters, as open storage of them is not allowed in the R-3 Residence Zone.

Sincerely,

William D. Giroux

Zoning Enforcement Officer

/e1

cc: Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development
P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Inspection Services
Merlin Leary, Code Enforcement Officer
Warren J. Turner, Administrative Assistant

process was processed in the following process of the contract of the contract



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

	D	0400	1.1
To the INSPECTOR OF BUIL  The undersigned hereby ap in accordance with an accordance	Fortland, Maine Oct. 11	2 TOTAL SILVER	
The water	DINGS, PORTLAND	OITY of PURILAN  Dish install the following outlding structure equipm  Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plane	
in accordance with the state of	Plies for a home		
specifications, if any submitted the	Pries for a permit to erect alter repair demo e State of Maine, the Building Code and 2 with and the following specifications:	DITY of PURILAN  Dish install the following outlding structure equip  Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans	m
Location Location	ewith and the following Code and	Zoning Out	Ш
Owner's name 301-G-3	4 Bol fort	orainance of the City of Portland	neni
Lesson's	Transite Core Lifter Siv	ithin Fig. 1.	and
S Dame of 1.	OT URITIME	r	
Contractor's name and address	37 44238	Telephone 935-240  Telephone 935-240  Telephone Telephone  Plans Yes No. of sheets	•••••
Architect			^~
Proposed use of building	Specif-	mebunka Meine	*******
Last use Pa	m. dwalling	Plans lelephone	*****
Material -		metunk Maine Telephone Telephone No. of sheets No. families Roofing	
Other build: No. stories	Heat	No. of sheets  No. families  No. families	
Estimate in Same lot	Style of roof	No. families	<b>""</b>
Estimated cost \$ 21,400		Roofing	•••
			- j
	General Description of Ba	***************************************	100
To construct	General Description of New V	Work Fee \$	5.
- Tame 1 st	tory ranch, 36' x 24'	•	100
,	26 T 247		13/3

x 24° as per plans (modular)



the name of the healing coulractor. PERMI	clude installation of heating at	Pharatus - Luc	
		paratus which is to be taken out separate.	ly by and i
Connection to t	THE TOTAL TO	- L	,
Height average grade to top of plate	Jany elect	rical worls in .	
Height average hotice been sent?	yes If not, what	is proposed f	B
Size from	Form notice	sens?	<b>~</b>
Height average grade to top of plate Size, front depth Material of foundation Kind of roof No. of chimneys Material of the Real of 188	Height average	Grade 4 . A. A.	······································
Material of foundation  Kind of roof  No. of chimneys  Framing Lumber—Kind  Size Girder	stories	dade to highest point of roof	
Kind of roof  Kind of roof  No. of chimneys  Framing Lumber—Kind  Size Girder  Columns under	Thickness, top	earth or rooks	***************************************
Size Girder hamlock ressed	or full size?	Kind of hear	
Studs (outside walls and	girders	orner postsfuel	
Framing Lumber—Kind Material of ch Size Girder Columns under Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions)  Joists and rafters:  Jet floor	2x4-16" O. C. P Size .	May 476Sills 2x8	1
If one story building with masonry walls, thicknown the story building with masonry walls, the story building with the sto	2nd	, 3rd , roof , r	
building with masonry walls, thick-	2nd	. 3rd	Ž.
The state of the s	ress of walls?	roof	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
No. cars now accommodated on same lot, to Will automobile repairing be done other than mir ROVED:	If a Canan	height?	4
Will automobile repairing be t	be accommodated		
Will automobile repairing be done other than mir	nor repaire to	er commercial care to	
NC VED:	The cars habitually	stored in the pro-	I.
***************************************	1	- and in the	17.47.6
	Will there be in al	ing of any tree on a public	
	see that the Carrie	of the above work a name street?	
	observed? wor	ing of any tree on a public street? of the above work a person competen City requirements pertaining thereto	t to W
	YOUYOU	pertaining thereto	are
I ILE COPY			No.
Signature of owner	Holden Brose		
the state of the s	Brown Company		S. Third

APPLICATION FO		PERMIT ISSUED
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	283	1 100 24 1084
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION  ZONING LOCATION PORTLA	AND, MAINE April .20 198	4. AFR 52 1004
		CITY of PORTLAND
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, Th. undersigned hereby applies for a permit to ereci, alter, rej equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the Sta Ordi rance of the City of Portland with plans and specification LOCATION LOCES 1, 2, 3, 4 Belfort Street  Cowner's name and address Phalip Thurston - sens Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address Lie & Ardrew Cust	cair, demoush n ove or install the jet of Maine, the Portland B.O.C., s, if any submitted herewith and	following huilding, structure,  1. Building Code and Zon'ng the following specifications: Fire District #1  #2  #1  Telephone
Proposed use of building .dwelling.		No. families
•		
N. torial Heat	Style of roof	Koomig
Other buildings on same lot  Estimated contractural cost \$. *2**********************************	Appeal Fe	ces \$
	Base Fee	50F 00
FIELD INSPECTOR Mr	Late Fee	**********
<b>Q</b>	TOTAL	105 00
	and and desire	
To construct 2 bedrooms and new bath on a dwelling as par plans. I shoet of plans.	Stan	np of Special Conditions
send permit to 4 3 04082		
Is any plumbing involved in this work" is Is connection to be made to public sewer" If Has sepic tank notice been sent". F. Height average grade to top of plate Size front depth No. stories Material of foundation Thickness, Kind of roof Rise per foot No. of chimneys Material of chimneys Framing Lumber - Kind Dressed or full size" Size Gitder Columns under girders Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O.C. I Joists and rafters: Ist floor 2  Joint Size Gitter Size Ist floor 2  If one story daing with masonry walls, thekness of walls	F NEW WORK  any electrical work involved in to not, what is proposed for sewage orm notice sent?  Height average grade to highest posolid or filled land?  Top bottom composed for sewage or notice sent?  Corner posts  Size Normal and ard ard ard ard ard ard ard ard ard ar	chis work?  cont of roof  carth or rock?  of heat  Sills  fax or centers  of span over 8 feet  roof  roof
No cars no commodated or same lot , 10 be accomm	GARAGE	cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs	to cars habitually stored in the p	proposed building?
4PPROLALS BY: DATE BUILDING INSPECTION - PLAN EXAMINER	MISCFLI Will work require disturbing of	any tree on a public street?
BUILDING CODE Fire Dept Health Dept	Will there be in charge of the at to see that the State and City are observed? Xes	above work a person competent requirements pertaining thereto
Others:	, ,	ems
Signature of Applicant	ten for I. C. Andrew	Phone #
fyp: Name of above	14h for L. C. Andrew	10 20 34 40
4		
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY APPLIC	CANT'S COPY OFFICE FIL	LE COPY



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

			Date June 18, 1975	
÷			Receipt and Permit number	er A 2930
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL	INSPECTOR, Portland	, Maine:	• 14 1g/	
the Portland Electrical Ordinar	nce, the National Electri	nake electrical installation cal Code and the following	s in accordance with the specifications:	laws of Maine,
LOCATION OF WORK:30 - OWNER'S NAME: Gail		ADDRESS	······································	
		ADDKESS:	**************************************	<del></del>
OUTLETS: (number of) Lights	. 7			
	2			FEES
Switches	······			LLLO
Plugmold Z	(number of feet)		*******************	3,00
FIXTURES: (number of)	•			
Incandescent	<del>-</del>		i	
	(Do not include stri			
SERVICES:				
Permanent, total amp	peres 200		****************	3.00
• •				
METERS: (number of)	<u>1</u>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		50
MOTORS: (number of)		•		
1 HP or over		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••••	<del></del>
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:				
				5.00
	•			3.00
COMMERCIAL OR INDUST				
			•••••••	
	1 ULAWS)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
APPLIANCES: (number of) Ranges	_1	Water Heaters		
Cook Tops	<del></del>	Disposals	*******	
Wall Ovens		Dishwashers	***************************************	
Dryers	1	Compactors		
Fans 2		Others (denote)	*****	700
TOTAL 些		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		3.00
MISCELLANEOUS: (number	of)			
Branch Panels		•		
Transformers			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Air Conditioners	***************************************	•••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Signs	**************************************	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Fire/Burglar Alarms				
Circus, Fairs, etc.			•••••	
Alteration: to wires			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Repairs after fire	i,		•••••	
Emergency Generato	•		***************************************	
Emergency Concrato	10 1111111		ATION FEE DUE:	
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK	NOT ON ODICINAL I			
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STO				***************************************
FOR PERFORMING WORK				
			AMOUNT DUE:	14.50
INSPECTION:				, . ,
Will be ready on		Will Call XX	_	
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:	Dan DiMattec			
ADDRESS:	21 Powsland			•
TEL.:			***************************************	-
MASTER LICENSE NO.:		SIGNATADE OF	CONTRACTOM / =	
MASTER LICENSE NO.:		SIGNALURE, OF	CONTRACTOR!	1/2

INSPECTOR'S COPY

(COPY)



#### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

# Cenificate of Occupancy

LOCATION-

301-C-3 & 4 Belfort St.

limied to Miss Gale Co. Kery

Date of Issue August 26, 1975

This is to restify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered -changed as to use under Building Permit No. 75% 354, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Z ning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

ontire

I fam. dwelling

Limiting Conditions: none

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

(Date)

Inspector

Inspector of Buildie,

Notice: This certifice e identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from eweer to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be Arralebed to owner or lesses for one dottar.

## PERMIT ISSUE

0354 MAY 13 1975

N	APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
	B.O.C.A. USE GROUP
	B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
V	LOCATION CERVICES PORTIAND MAINE

CITY of POSTLAND ZONIN To the DIRECTCR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structure, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-1. Owner's name and address Miss Gale Corkery, 178 Baxter Blvd, Apt #2 Telephone.

2. Lessee's name and address 2. Lessee's name and adddress ..... 3. Contractor's name and address Gene Francoeur, 90 East Bridge St, Wstbk Telephone Other buildings on same lot Fee \$. 80.00..... Estimated contractural cost 8. .20,000.00. GENERAL DESCRIPTION FIELD INSPECTOR\_Mr. Reiter to construct dwelling per plan. (if trusses not used rafters will be 2x10, @ 775-5451 This application is for: Dwelling ..... 1640C). Garage ..... Masonry Bldg. . . . . . . . . . . . Stamp of Special Condition Metal Bldg. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . WITH LETTL Alterations ..... Demolitions ..... Other

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of healing, plumbing, electrical and mechanicals. PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 1 □ 2 □ 3 図 4 □ Other: ..... DETAILS OF NEW WORK Is connection to be made to public sewer? ... yets ...... If not, what is proposed for sewage? ...... Has septic tank notice been sent? ...... Form notice sent? ..... Size, front ... 40 ... depth ... 24 ... No. stories ... 1. solid or filled land? solid ... earth or rock? ... earth Kind of roof ... pitch ... Rise per foot .5/12... Roof covering asphalt shingle No. of chimneys ... yes ...... Material of chimneys .block of lining .. tile ... Kind of heat .. electrique! ...... Framing Lumber—Kind ... spruce Dressed or full size? ... dr .... Corner posts . 4x6 .... Sitls 2x6 Size Girder .. 2x10. lamin. Columns under girders .lally...... Size . 32...... Max. on centers .. 16!...... Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet, 1st floor . 2,10 . . . . , 2nd . . . . . , 3rd . . . . , roof . truss(wood struc-Joists and rafters: On centers: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ..... height? ..... IF A GARAGE No. cars now accommodated on same lot ..., to be accommodated ... number commercial cars to be accommodated ... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ..... MISCELLANEOUS Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . . BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER ZONING: OR MAGO, SIJETTS BUILDING CODE: ..... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto Fire Dept.: .... are observed? . . yes . . . Health Dept.: .... Signature of Applicant Len James A. Phone #. Type Name of above .... Gene Francoeur .....1 口 2口 3 档 4口

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COP

NOTES BELFOR,

W W

May 12, 1975

Lot 301-3-3 & 4 Balfort St.

Gene Prancoeur 90 East Bridge St. Westbrook, Maine 04092

Miss Gale Corkery 178 Baxter Blvd., Apt #2 Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Prancoeur:

Permit to construct a 24 x 40 ranch house as per plan is issued here with subject to the following Building Code Requirements.

No framing of the front platform and steps was shown or indicated on the plan. Please be advised that no less then  $4\times 6$  outline sills are to be used set with the 6" dimension upright,  $2\times 6$  floor timbers 16" o.c. are to be notched over  $2\times 3$  nailing strips.

The foundation supporting platform is required to extend at least 4' below grade and if sonotubes are to be used they are to be no less in diameter then 9".

PERMIT ISSUED WITH LETTER

very truly yours,

Earle S. Smith Plan Examiner

ESS: ak

Enclosure

c.c. Hims Gale Corkery

0354 PER 1 1330E MAY 13 1975 CITY of PORTLAND

Date June 23, 1975	Owne	ation Fo r of Bldg r's Addr	Gril Crokery			
Portland Plumbing Inspector	Plum	er: nav	id W. Stuart	D.	ate:6-23-	75
By L'RNOLD R. GOODWIN	NEW	REF'L	loight on Rd item		NO, .	FEE .
11125195			ISINKS	*******	19	2.00
1M1.22.1875			LAVATORIES		7	2.00
Date THEAD TOBLETS	<del></del>	<del>                                     </del>	TOILETS		1	2.00
A LANGE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		<del></del>	BATH TUBS		-	2 00
Ву		+	SHOWERS	.,	-	E 600
App. Final Insp.		<del> </del>	DRAINS FLOOR	SURFAC	CE .	1
Date AUG 81975		<del> </del>	HOT WATER TANKS		1 3	2.00
MINDOUS O ECODOWINE		<del> </del> -	TANKLESS WATER HEAT	ERS	-	2,200
By ERNOLU IS GOVERN		<del> </del>	GARBAGE DISPOSALS			
Type of Bldg.		<del>                                     </del>	SEPTIC TANKS			
[   Commercial			HOUSE SEV. ERS		,	2 00
Residential		+	300F LEADERS		-	OC
☐ Single		+	AUTOMATIC WASHERS			
☐ Multi Family		+	DISHWASHERS			
New Construction		+	OTHER	,	<del>                                     </del>	
Remodeling		+	Base Fee			3.00
1		<del>                                     </del>				
r				- T	OTAL 6	15.0

15 TORY FRAME DWELLING
24' Y36'

### CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Loading\_Bays\_ -

Date - NEW ✓Zone Location - A-3 Interior or corner lot -√40 ft. setback area (Section 21) - //□ Vuse - pw/666146 Sewage Disposal - 1013616 WRear Yards - 50'4 - 25' plint. V Side Yards - 8'- 26' - 8 - 20' 1111. Projections - No ME Wheight - ONE STORY - JUL STORIES REMY. Lot Area - 6,774 = 100'+ 61' - 6,500 00 W Building Area - 8648 - 1693 5 Marx. Warea per Family - 6,774 95 \_\_ 6,50 c 25 1416. Width of Lot - 67 - 65 AM PAR. Lot Frontage - 7/ - 50 ' Norw. \* Off-street Parking - 1/25

3-4 Belfort St., cor. Iffley Street

Sov. 5, 1979

New Ingland Contracting Company Kennebunkport Maine

Contlemen:

Ferrit to construct a one family one story ranch
36' x 24' as per plans is issued herewith subject . Fortlend®
8004 International Building Code requirements.

Sill must be bolted at the corners and every 6, on centers.

Very truly yours.

Earle S. Smith Plan Examinar

WIE SEE

PERMIT ISSUED WITH LETTER HE HESIDENCE ZONE

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

Class of Building or Type of Structure Portland, Maine,

Oct. 17, 1973

01 276 NOV 5 1973

CITY of PURILAN

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORT AND, NAME

in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buildin specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following speci-	rehair demotish enstall the following building structure equipment g Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and ifications:
Location Assrs. 301-C-3-4 Belfort St. cor. I	ffley S Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
Owner's name and address Holden Bros. Fryebur	g, Maine Telephone 935-2409
Lessee's name and address	Telephone
Contractor's name and address New England Contra	DOM:
Architect Speci	fications Plans yes No. of sheets 7
Proposed use of building 1 fam. dwelling	No. families
7	AT A 111

Material frame No. stories 1 Heat ....Style of roof :. Other buildings on same lot . Estimated cost \$ 21,400.

General Description of New Work

Pd. 10-30-13

To construct 1 fam. 1 story ranch, 36' x 24' as per plans (modular)

PERMIT ISSUED WITH LETTER

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of healing apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and the name of the healing contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO oxmet—Kennebunkport.—	l in
Details of New Work,	
Is any plumbing involved in this work?	*******
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what is proposed for sewage?	
Has septic tank notice been sent?Form notice sent?	
Height average grade to top of plate8! Height average grade to highest point of roof12!	
Size, front361 depth241No. storiesLsolid or filled land?earth or rock?	
Material of foundation concente at least. Thickness, top 101 bottom 101 cellar yea 4' below grade 411 Roof covering asphalt	
No. of chimneys <u>hone</u> Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat elect fuel Framing Lumber-Kind nemlockDressed or full size? dr Corner posts <u>firm 4x6</u> Sills 2x8	
Size Girder Max. on centers Size Max. on centers	
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.	
Joists and rafters: 1st floor	*****
On centers: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, 3rd, roof	
Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, 3rd, roof	
YP	

If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot....., to be accommodated.....number commercial cars to be accommodated..... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..

APPROVED:		• •		
11/5/23	Borin	16 0	k pi	1600.
11/5/73	- 01C,	2	S.	E P
The state of the s	eri miner leat cope derrig ent committee	***************************************	. ,	

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?.... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

Holden Bros.

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner

NOTES PLANTS Staking Out Notice
Form Check Notice

R

R

R 12-13-93 NoThing STARTED YET RER 1-23-74 in Care . E. . -000 30 1,127 ŧa. 19.7 was tubed to explore for 14:25 3,1 grand of the second tung maisur . . i, r. ь'``; . Mile Mark & But make the agrama 1 4 " 1605 DEEK 1